visiting researcher housing at the,reserve and space for outdoor programming (priorities for NOAA). A grant of $999,595 in
federal funds from NOAA was awarded for this project. A portion of these funds will support NHFG personnel and
associated indirect costs already budgeted within the Department's operating budget. The remaining balance of Nine
hundred sixty six thousand five hundred and twenty nine dollars ($966,529) is included in this request. This funding
opportunity requires a 70% federal/30% state match, and the four hundred twenty eight thousand and three hundred and
ninety nine dollars ($428,399) in state match for this project was secured in February, 2020 with the sale of the Brentwood
Game farm (approved by Governor and Council February 5, 2020, item #54). General Funds will not be requested for this
project. This item requests a total of one million three hundred ninety four thousand nine hundred and twenty eight dollars
($1,394,928) be added to the FY21 appropriation. Specific class codes are as follows:

•  Class 020: Addition of $24,107 to purchase construction related supplies for tasks that will be managed by NHFG
staff

•  Class 041: Addition of $966 for costs related to auditing federal funds.